
of the DENNIS County of

for the fiscal year 2026.

2026 2025
1. Surplus 1,278,500.00 1,115,000.00
2. Total Miscellaneous Revenues 2,010,702.29 2,405,225.19
3. Receipts from Delinquent Taxes 444,177.57 347,728.38
4. a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes 2,381,770.72 2,376,159.91

b) Addition to Local School District Tax
c) Minimum Library Tax

             Tot Amt to be Rsd by Taxes for Sup of Muni Bnd 2,381,770.72 2,376,159.91

                                            Total General Revenues 6,115,150.58 6,244,113.48

2026 Budget Final 2025 Budget
1. Operating Expenses: Salaries & Wages 1,149,100.00 1,070,200.00

Other Expenses 3,379,881.75 3,736,439.90
2. Deferred Charges & Other Appropriations 371,086.54 355,663.40
3. Capital Improvements 25,000.00 20,000.00
4. Debt Service (Include for School Purposes) 636,058.89 499,407.35
5. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes # 554,023.40 562,402.83

                       Total General Appropriations 6,115,150.58 6,244,113.48

Total Number of Employees 35 34

General  
Interest 1,889,058.89
Principal 6,670,000.00

Outstanding Balance 8,559,058.89

Township of Dennis, County of Cape May on MARCH 17, 2026.
Notice is hereby given that the budget and tax resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the 

Balance of Outstanding Debt

A hearing on the budget and tax resolution will be held at the Dennis Township Municipal Building, 

571 Petersburg Road, Dennisville, NJ 08214, on APRIL 21, 2026 at 5:30 o'clock PM at which time and place 
objections to the Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2026 may be presented by taxpayers or 

other interested parties.

571 Petersburg Road, Dennisville, NJ 08214, Monday through Friday during the hours of 8:30AM and 4:00PM.
Copies of the budget are available in the office of the Township Clerk at the Municipal Building, 
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